Deon Gericke

From: Rose Selepe <RSelepe@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 28 January 2022 12:07

ppv@ppv.co.za; office@ppv.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;

To:
jhbadmin@!aw.co.za; gautengnbcsa@outlook.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za

Cc: PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmaiiPTAZ

Subject: UNQPPCOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOCURABLE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J 31 JANUARY -
04 FEBRUARY 2G22

Attachments: unopposed motions directives before Mnggibisa-Thusi J.docx; UNOPPOSED 31 JANUARY
2022 JUDGE MNQIBISA -THUSI J final.docx; UNOPPOSED 02 FEBRUARY 2022 JUDGE
MNQ!IBISA -THUS! i Final.docx

Good day,

The above refers.

Please find the attached directive and unopposed motions rolis, inclusive of the MS Teams link far your attention.

Regards,
Rose Selepe
Secretary to the Honourable Mnggibisa-Thusi J
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AT A

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA. GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

Pretoria High Court Building, ¢/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 3.9 37° ficor

28 January 2022

Dear Legal Practitioners
Directives for Unopposed Motions 31 January, 02 & 4 February 2022

1. Unopposed motions applications before the Honourable Mngqibisa-Thusi J will will be
conducted virtually, MS Teams. Please note that the link is attached fo the roll.

2. Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to Caselines, including the
practice note, notice of set-down, proof of service and the draft order in word format.

3. The draft order refiecting all the relevant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the
date of the hearing must be emailed to RSelepe@judicary.org.za

4. In the event that the Judge grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded
immediately under a separate section on caselines named “Amended draft order” in word

format.

5. Please ensure that the case number of the draft order and its contents are correct.

6. Removals should be communicated by email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

hitos:/ [teams.microseft.com/l/meestup-
join/19%3ameeting OWZIYWEQYiViMTIvMICONAWLWEWY|QtOGEW
MTQIMDUOOTVi%A40thread. w2 /0 context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c8

3ezaca-897a-4feC-Ealc-
120022857228%22%2¢%220id%22%3a%22a7cal7d5-3214-4270-h124-
18732a0f3c27%22%7 d

31 JANUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

1. ABSA BANK VS AK MILFORD 44172/21
2. STANDARD BANK VS PK MUTAMBO 52995/20
3. PRETORIA WATERFRONT +3 VS CITY OF TSHWANE +1 22424/19

27396/21

4. EX PARTE RZ NAYGER

5. CPEACOCK A R PEACOCK 53641/21




11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

STANDARD BANK

MEGA EXPLORATIONS

M DE GAGER +1

A PERSAD

. ME SOMPANE

GLV HOLDINGS

EX PARTE EG REEVES

ABSA BANK

ESKOM LTD

BUSINESS VENTURE

FNB

SAWINDU 08

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

Vs

A

Vs

VS

VS

W DE JIAGER 62042/20

MIN OF MINERAL RESCURCES  41534/21

RAF 39966/20
A PERSAD 22090/20
DEFENSOR SECURITY 36954/20
LE DAVIDSON 42271/21
40631/21
JD MOORE +1 63676/17
MA MAKHETHI +1 40518/21
D RIZOTTO SA +1 20928/21
PH LEMOTTEE 58651/20
WM MOKOETLA 29275/21




18.

18.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28,

29.

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

SA LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL

V NGCANE

OTI PETROSMART

FNB

SP NUCCI TRUST

BUSINESS VENTURE

EX PARTE LT) MPHUTH!

M NKOMO

PAULSTAT PTY LTD

TW MTHUKWANE

BMW FINANCIAL

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

\'A)

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

EM MASANABC

DJ BARRY

RAF

QTIQUE 27 PTY LTD

K CEDA

RAF

IGNITE FITNESS

T NKOMO

FM LUNKUNKU +2

JK MORAKA

O MANHIRE

36160/21

92215/19

47996/14

40701/21

44149721

50928/21

32095/21

52824/21

59605/21

40764/21

7127/21

67251/15




iN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA]}

{UNCPPOSED MATTERS UPLCADED ON CASELINES)

hitps://teams.microscfi.com/l/meetup-

join/18%3ameeting N2I40ThhOGINIUSSCOONIIMLWIZNGIHYmVIMG
UZMGMxOThh%4Cthread.v2/0fcontexi=%7h%22Tid%22%33%22c83e
a-897a-4ie9-balc-
022881238%22%2c%220id%22%2a%22a7¢ca37d5-324-4270-b1ed-
32a0f3c51%22%7d
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18

02 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

1. JQONDANI VS MINSTER OF POLICE 76015/18
2. EXPARTETVOS 51904/21
3. SB GUARANTEE VS X MAKHUBELA +1 33673/21
4. EXPARTE B KURHILE 45244/21
5. FNB V5 SC THOMO 86871/19

6. SHACKLETON CREDIT VS STANDARD BANK +2 28568/14




10.

11

12,

13.

14.

15,

16.

17.

18.

AG DRILLING CC

EX PARTE MA VAN ROOYEN

5G COAL

EX PART WS JOUBERT

SASFIN BANK

VANTAGE MEZZANINE

SJ SELEKE

PJ OTTO

SHACKLETON CREDIT

FNB

EXPARTE E UYS +1

FNB

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

A

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

N & N SLABS & BUIDING ~ 32218/21

33489/21

COBALT HOLDINGS 45712/21

24758/21

TRUSTEES OF D & E SMITH TRUST ~ 30728/21

UNEMPLOYMENT !INSURANCE FUND  26468/20

SM SELEKE 93175/19
COTTO 45493/21
STANDARD BANK +2 31073/14

FBK PROPERTY INVESTMENTS  28352/21

33498/21

AQUA DOMUS 50636/21




19. S LAYON Vs RD LAYON 37698/21

20. S SIHLALI VS S MBADAMANA 32073/20
21. FNB V5 INTSIKA DISTRIBUTION 48958/21
22. INVESTEC BANK VS L DIPPENAAR +1 40866/21
23. MANONG BADERNHOST VS KT KERR 36924/21 |
24. I LoUW VS R LOUW 2205/21
25. BUSINESS VENTURE VS BLUE MOUNTAIN +1 45122/21
26. EB BUTHELEZI V5 ABSA BANK 42848/17
27. Ni MASHISHI VS MINISTER OF POLICE 26673/21
52366/21

28. EX PARTE BL GODFREY




