#### **Deon Gericke**

From:

Rose Selepe < RSelepe@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Friday, 28 January 2022 12:07

To:

ppv@ppv.co.za; office@ppv.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;

ihbadmin@law.co.za; gautengnbcsa@outlook.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;

nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; seniorofficer@isabar.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za

PublicEmailPTA: PublicEmailPTA2

Subject:

Cc:

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MNGOIBISA-THUSI J 31 JANUARY -

04 FEBRUARY 2022

Attachments:

unopposed motions directives before Mngqibisa-Thusi J.docx; UNOPPOSED 31 JANUARY

2022 JUDGE MNQIBISA -THUSI J final.docx; UNOPPOSED 02 FEBRUARY 2022 JUDGE

MNQIBISA -THUSI J Final.docx

Good day,

The above refers.

Please find the attached directive and unopposed motions rolls, inclusive of the MS Teams link for your attention.

Regards, Rose Selepe

Secretary to the Honourable Mngqibisa-Thusi J

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in: Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



# HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 3.9 3RD floor

28 January 2022

#### **Dear Legal Practitioners**

#### Directives for Unopposed Motions 31 January, 02 & 4 February 2022

- 1. Unopposed motions applications before the Honourable Mngqibisa-Thusi J will will be conducted virtually, MS Teams. Please note that the link is attached to the roll.
- 2. Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to Caselines, including the practice note, notice of set-down, proof of service and the draft order in word format.
- 3. The draft order reflecting all the relevant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the date of the hearing must be emailed to <a href="mailto:RSelepe@judicary.org.za">RSelepe@judicary.org.za</a>
- 4. In the event that the Judge grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded immediately under a separate section on caselines named "Amended draft order" in word format.
- 5. Please ensure that the case number of the draft order and its contents are correct.
- 6. Removals should be communicated by email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

#### (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

#### (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting\_OWZIYWE0YjYtMTlyMi00NjAwLWEwYjQtOGEw MTQ1MDU00TVi%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c8 3e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-

<u>12e02388f238%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a7ca37d5-32f4-4270-b1e4-</u> 18732a0f3c9f%22%7d

#### **31 JANUARY 2022**

## BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

1.	ABSA BANK	VS	AK MILFORD	44172/21
2.	STANDARD BANK	VS	РК МИТАМВО	52995/20
3.	PRETORIA WATERFRONT +3	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE +1	22424/19
4.	EX PARTE RZ NAYGER			27396/21
5.	C PEACOCK	VS	R PEACOCK	53641/21

6.	STANDARD BANK	VS	W DE JAGER	62042/20
7.	MEGA EXPLORATIONS	VS	MIN OF MINERAL RESOURCES	41534/21
8.	M DE GAGER +1	VS	RAF	39966/20
9.	A PERSAD	VS	A PERSAD	22090/20
10.	ME SOMPANE	VS	DEFENSOR SECURITY	36954/20
11.	GLV HOLDINGS	VS	LE DAVIDSON	42271/21
12.	EX PARTE EG REEVES			40631/21
13.	ABSA BANK	VS	JD MOORE +1	63676/17
14.	ESKOM LTD	VS	MA MAKHETHI +1	40518/21
15.	BUSINESS VENTURE	VS	D RIZOTTO SA +1	20928/21
16.	FNB	VS	PH LEMOTTEE	58651/20
17 \$	SAWINDU 08	VS	WM MOKOETLA	29275/21

18. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL	VS	EM MASANABO	36160/21
19. SA LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL	VS	DJ BARRY	92215/19
20. V NGCANE	VS	RAF	47996/14
21. OTI PETROSMART	VS	Q TIQUE 27 PTY LTD	40701/21
22. FNB	VS	K CEDA	44149/21
23. SP NUCCI TRUST	VS	RAF	50928/21
24. BUSINESS VENTURE	VS	IGNITE FITNESS	32095/21
25. EX PARTE LTJ MPHUTH!			52824/21
26. M NKOMO	VS	т икомо	59605/21
27. PAULSTAT PTY LTD	VS	FM LUNKUNKU +2	40764/21
28. TW MTHUKWANE	VS	JK MORAKA	7127/21
29. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	O MANHIRE	67251/15

#### IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

## (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

## (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting N2I4OThhOGItNjU5OC00NjimLWI3NGItYmVIMG U2NGMxOThh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c83e 2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-

<u>1.2e02388f238%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a7ca37d5-32f4-4270-b1.e4-18732a0f3c9f%22%7d</u>

#### **02 FEBRUARY 2022**

#### BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

1.	J QONDANI	VS	MINSTER OF POLICE	76015/18
2.	EX PARTE T VOS			51904/21
3.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	CX MAKHUBELA +1	33673/21
4.	EX PARTE B KURHILE			45244/21
5.	FNB	VS	SC THOMO	86871/19
6.	SHACKLETON CREDIT	VS	STANDARD BANK +2	28568/14

7. AG DRILLING CC	VS	N & N SLABS & BUIDING	32218/21
8. EX PARTE MA VAN ROOYEN			33499/21
9. SG COAL	VS	COBALT HOLDINGS	45712/21
10. EX PART WS JOUBERT			24758/21
11. SASFIN BANK	VS	TRUSTEES OF D & E SMITH TRUST	30728/21
12. VANTAGE MEZZANINE	VS	UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FUND	26468/20
13. SJ SELEKE	VS	SM SELEKE	93175/19
14. РЈ ОТТО	VS	сотто	45493/21
15. SHACKLETON CREDIT	VS	STANDARD BANK +2	31073/14
16. FNB	VS	FBK PROPERTY INVESTMENTS	28352/21
17. EX PARTE E UYS +1			33498/21
18. FNB	VS	AQUA DOMUS	50636/21

19. J LAYON	VS	RD LAYON	37698/21
20. S SIHLALI	VS	S MBADAMANA	32073/20
21. FNB	VS	INTSIKA DISTRIBUTION	48958/21
22. INVESTEC BANK	VS	L DIPPENAAR +1	40866/21
23. MANONG BADERNHOST	VS	KT KERR	36924/21
24. J LOUW	VS	R LOUW	2205/21
25. BUSINESS VENTURE	VS	BLUE MOUNTAIN+1	45122/21
26. EB BUTHELEZI	VS	ABSA BANK	42848/17
27. Ni MASHISHI	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	26673/21
28. EX PARTE BL GODFREY			52366/21